2023
$m $m

Interest income 23,251 43,752

Interest expense (6,090) (25,435)

Net interest income 17,161 18,317

Non-interest income 2,445 3,328

Net operating income before operating expenses and
impairment charges 19,606 21,645

Operating expenses (10,802) (10,692)

Impairment (charges)/benefits (335) (648)

Profit before income tax 8,469 10,305

Income tax expense (2,770) (3,104)

Net profit for the period 5,699 7,201

Net profit attributable to non-controlling interests (5) (6)

Net profit attributable to owners of Westpac Banking Corporation 5,694 7,195

Selected financial information

Expense to income ratio 55.10% 49.40%

Statutory earnings per Ordinary Share – basic (cents) 159.9 205.3

Fully franked dividends per Ordinary Share (cents) 125 142

Note:
2. The Consolidated Income Statement has been derived from Westpac’s audited financial report as at and for the 12 months ended

30 September 2023.

571 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 57
APPENDIX
A

APPENDIX
B

5.1.4  Consolidated Balance Sheet and unaudited pro-forma Consolidated Balance Sheet3,4

Reported
30 September

2022

Reported
30 September

2023
Pro-forma

Adjustments

Pro-forma
30 September

2023
$m $m $m $m

Assets
Cash and balances with central banks 105,257 102,522 308 102,830
Collateral paid 6,216 4,535 4,535
Trading securities and financial assets
measured at fair value through income
statement and investment securities 100,797 105,833 105,833
Derivative financial instruments 41,283 21,343 21,343
Loans 739,647 773,254 773,254
All other assets 20,998 22,287 22,287
Total assets 1,014,198 1,029,774 308 1,030,082
Liabilities
Collateral received 6,371 3,525 3,525
Deposits and other borrowings 659,129 688,168 688,168
Other financial liabilities 56,360 44,870 44,870
Derivative financial instruments 39,568 24,647 24,647
Debt issues 144,868 156,573 156,573
All other liabilities 6,139 6,276 6,276
Total liabilities excluding loan capital 912,435 924,059 924,059
Loan capital 31,254 33,176 308 33,484
Total liabilities 943,689 957,235 308 957,543
Net assets 70,509 72,539 - 72,539
Shareholders’ equity
Total equity attributable to owners of
Westpac Banking Corporation 70,452 72,495 72,495
Non-controlling interests 57 44 44
Total shareholders’ equity and
non-controlling interests 70,509 72,539 - 72,539

Impact of the issue of the Westpac Capital Notes 10 and
redemption of Westpac Capital Notes 6 on Westpac’s
consolidated balance sheet position

The unaudited pro-forma balance sheet shows the
adjustments that would be made to Westpac’s
consolidated balance sheet as at 30 September 2023,
assuming:

• an issue of $1,750 million of Notes, less Offer costs of
$19 million; and

• the redemption5 of all $1,423 million of Westpac Capital
Notes 6 either as a result of the Reinvestment Offer or
on the Westpac Capital Notes 6 optional redemption
date, being 31 July 2024.

On a net basis, the Offer of the Notes and redemption of